Genesys Logic, Inc.
GL816 -
USB 2.0 Flash Card Reader Controller
Specification 1.2
September 20, 2002
Genesys Logic, Inc.
10F, No.11, Ln.155, Peishen Rd., Shenkeng, Taipei, Taiwan
Tel: 886-2-2664-6655 Fax: 886-2-2664-5757

29 VMF B FS D-
30 VMH B HS D-
31 AGND1 P Analog GND #1
32 RREF A Reference resistor
33 AVDD2 P Analog VDD #2
34 XI I Crystal input
35 XO B Crystal input
36 AGND2 P Analog GND #2
GL816 – USB 2.0 Flash Card Reader Controller
©2000-2001 Genesys Logic Inc.—All rights reserved. Page 12
Pin# Name I/O Description Note
37 RB# B/I SmartMedia RDY/BSY# pu
38 SMCE# B/O SmartMedia CE# pu
39 SMWPD# B/I SmartMedia Write Protect Detect pu
40 SMCD# B/I SmartMedia CD# pu
41 NVMA15 O Ext. flash address 15
42 NVMA14 O Ext. flash address 14
43 NVMA13 O Ext. flash address 13
44 NVMA12 O Ext. flash address 12
45 NVMA11 O Ext. flash address 11
46 NVMA10 O Ext. flash address 10
47 DAT2 B/SO SD DAT2 pu
48 DAT3 B/SO SD DAT3 pu
49 CMD B/SO SD/MMC CMD pu
50 CLK O SD/MMC CLK